# **=OP \$190.00 7402976**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiox Corporation		03/31/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	At Comm Corporation	
Street Address:	2041 Pioneer Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74029765	PROPHET WRITER
Serial Number:	75092743	SUMMA PRO
Serial Number:	75814955	@СОММ
Serial Number:	75727493	@СОММ
Serial Number:	75817844	
Serial Number:	76121308	COMMVIEW
Serial Number:	75814922	XIOX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: jennifer@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hillary A. Brooks

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0832

900093378

Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAB:JLA 1705-026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary A. Brooks	
Signature:	/Hillary A. Brooks/	
Date:	12/04/2007	
Total Attachments: 1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0833 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "XIOX CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AT COMM CORPORATION", THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



2122804 8320

060199519

**RECORDED: 12/04/2007** 

Darriet Smith Hindson

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4556973

DATE: 02-28-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0834